





February 9, 1995

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Docketing Division
180 East Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573

Re: Order No. 93-487-TP-ALT Order No. 90-5032-TP-TRF

To The Honorable Commission:

Attached are six (6) copies of the Addendum to the Exchange and Network Services Tariff (P.U.C.O. No. 1, Section 2), regarding Special Promotional Offerings. The Addendum is effective February 10, 1995, and is issued in accordance with Entry dated January 5, 1995 in Case No. 93-487-TP-ALT.

Acknowledgment and date of receipt of this Addendum are requested. A duplicate transmittal letter is attached for this purpose.

Very truly yours,

Mary Smith

Director - Tariff Management

Page 1 of 2

P.U.C.O. No. 1

# EXCHANGE AND NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF

GENERAL REGULATIONS

### 3. PAYMENT FOR SERVICE

### 3.12 Promotional Offerings - ADDENDUM

Name of Service	Tariff Reference Sec/Sheet	Standard Tariff Charge	Charge During Waiver Period	Waiver Start Date	Waiver Expected End Date	Target Areas
Alternate Answering - Monthly Rate	3 / 6	\$ .75	\$ 0	1/2/95	3/6/95	Business
Busy Line Transfer - Monthly Rate	7 / 6	\$ .75	\$ 0	1/2/95	3/6/95	Business
Message Waiting Tone ~ S & E Charge ~ Monthly Rate	3 / 5.1 7 / 4	\$ 9.25 \$ .25	\$ 0 \$ 0	1/2/95 1/2/95	3/6/95 3/6/95	Business Business
Feature Package A - Monthly Rate	7 / 9	\$ 1.50	\$ 0	1/2/95	3/6/95	Business
Call Waiting - S & E Charge - Monthly Rate	3 / 5 8 / 21	\$ 9.25 \$ 4.70	\$ 0 \$ 0	1/9/95 2/14/95	3/27/95 3/27/95	Residence Residence
Call Forwarding S & E Charge Monthly Rate	3 / 5 8 / 21	\$ 9.25 \$ 4.00	\$ 0 \$ 0	1/9/95 2/14/95	3/27/95 3/27/95	Residence Residence
Three Way Calling - S & E Charge - Monthly Rate	3 / 5 8 / 21	\$ 9.25 \$ 4.00	\$ 0 \$ 0	1/9/95 2/14/95	3/27/95 3/27/95	Residence Residence
Automatic Call Back - S & E Charge - Monthly Rate	3 / 5 8 / 22.4	\$ 9.25 \$ 4.00	\$ 0 \$ 0	1/9/95 2/14/95	3/27/95 3/27/95	Residence Residence
Repeat Dialing - S & E Charge - Monthly Rate	3 / 5 8 / 22.4	\$ 9.25 \$ 4.00	\$ 0 \$ 0	1/9/95 2/1 <b>4/</b> 95	3/27/95 3/27/95	Residence Residence
Call Screening - S & E Charge - Monthly Rate	3 / 5 8 / 22.4	\$ 9.25 \$ 4.00	\$ 0 \$ 0	1/9/95 2/14/95	3/27/95 3/27/95	Residence Residence
Distinctive Ringing - S & E Charge - Monthly Rate	3 / 5 8 / 22.4	\$ 9.25 \$ 4.00	\$ 0 \$ 0	1/9/95 2/14/95	3/27/95 3/27/95	Residence Residence

ed: February 9, 1995

Effective: February 10, 1995

In accordance with Case No. 93-487-TP-ALT, issued November 23, 1994.

93-487-TP-ALT Promotional Offering Filing

P.U.C.O. No. 1

EXCHANGE AND NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF

Page 2 of 2

### GENERAL REGULATIONS

### 3. PAYMENT FOR SERVICE (Cont'd)

## 3.12 Promotional Offerings - ADDENDUM

Name of Service	Tariff Reference Sec/Sheet	Standard Tariff Charge	Charge During Waiver Period	Waiver Start Date	Waiver Expected End Date	Target Areas
Caller ID - S & E Charge	3 / 5	\$ 9.25	\$ 0	1/9/95	3/27/95	Residence
Caller ID With Name - S & E Charge	3 / 5	\$ 9.25	\$ 0	1/9/95	3/27/95	Residence
Caller ID (Note 1) - S & E Charge	3 / 5	\$ 9.25	\$ 0	1/1/95	12/31/95	c.o.
Caller ID With Name (No - S & E Charge	ote 1) 3 / 5	\$ 9.25	\$ 0	1/1/95	12/31/95	c.o.
Multi-Ring Service - S & E Charge - 1st Numb Mnthly Rt - 2nd Numb Mnthly Rt	3 / 12.1 7 / 2 7 / 2	\$ 9.25 \$ 4.00 \$ 4.00	\$ 0 \$ 0 \$ 0	1/9/95 2/14/95 2/14/95	3/27/95 3/27/95 3/27/95	Residence Residence Residence

Note 1: The Caller ID S & E waiver is in effect until all Central Offices have been converted.

ed: February 9, 1995

Effective: February 10, 1995

In accordance with Case No. 93-487-TP-ALT, issued November 23, 1994.